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2026 TBNZ50 NATIONALS SQUAD LISTING AS OF 18th Feb

Entry into any squad is not guaranteed and will remain on the reserve list until entry paid in full.

Doubles and team combinations where any bowler hasn’t paid their entry fees in full will remain on the reserve list until all bowlers have paid.

Doubles and team combinations that are not complete will be added to the squad list as long as entry fees are paid in full.

If a squad has filled and there are bowlers on the reserve list, bowlers will be moved onto the reserve lists of other squads

Squad 1-—Doubles 9.00am Thursday 30th April Check-in 8.45am

Name Name Grade Paid

Annabelle Swain Tim Swain Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Wink Mustchin Terry Mustchin Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Linda Wright Fred Housham Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Robyn Watkins Roger Balanay Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Reserves

Squad 2 — Doubles 10.30am Thursday 30th April ~ Check-in 10.15am

Name Name Grade Paid

Lawrie Hill Ally Haynes Open Mixed TBA/Paid

Peter Mifsud Partner Required * Open Mixed Paid/NA

Brian Robinson Partner Required Open Mixed Paid/NA

Geoff Mure Partner Required Open Mixed Paid/NA

Robyn Watkins (GS) Annabelle Swain (GS) Grand Senior Womens Paid/Paid

Wink Mustchin Murray Bicknell Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Alice Margiolas Dino Margiolas Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Don Adshead Carole Adshead Open Mixed Paid/Paid

Reserves

Kylie Richardson Pete Richardson Open Mixed NP/NP

Fred Housham (GS) John Bloomfield Grand Senior Mens Paid/NP

Linda Wright For Team 2 with Peter NP

Squad 3 -Teams 1.00pm Thursday 30th April Check-in 12.45pm

Name Name Name Name Grade

Lawrie Hill (GS) Peter Mifsud (GS) Brian Robinson (GS) Geoff Mure (GS) Grand Senior Mens
Robyn Watkins (GS) Annabelle Swain (GS) Linda Wright Carole Adshead (GS) Grand Senior Womens
Roger Tucker Stephen Penney Murray Bicknell (GS) Terry Mustchin (GS) Grand Senior Mens
Reserves

Greg Nicolas (GS) Delfin de Guzman Ramon Tiu (GS) Rey Non (GS) Grand Senior Mens

Don Adshead (GS) John Bloomfield Fred Housham (GS) Partner Required Grand Senior Mens

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Name Name

Name Name

Hamish McGrigor Karen Smith
Connie Dixon Roger Tucker
Jho Balanay Roger Balanay
Nelson Navalta Partner Required
Catherine Brooks Jayson Marsters
Paid

TBA/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid

Paid/Paid/NP/Paid
Paid/NP/Paid/NA

Grade

Grade

Open Mixed
Open Mixed
Open Mixed

Open Mixed
Open Mixed

Paid

Paid

Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid

NP/NA
NP/NP



© 0NV A WNR

BoR R R
B wWNRO

Nou s WNR

Squad 4 - Singles
Name

Ina Hannah

Judy Sinclair
Judith O'Rourke
Benny Benseman
Zahid Chaudhry

Reserves
Daryl Painter
Judith Devine

Squad 5 — Doubles
Name

Pete Richardson
Lawrie Hill (OM)
Peter Mifsud (OM)
Brian Robinson (OM)
Geoff Mure (OM)
Linda Wright

Peter Jones
Reserves

Craig Nevatt

John Bloomfield
Ramon Tiu (OM)

1.00pm Thursday 30th April

Grade

Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Mens Open
Womens Open

4.00pm Thursday 30th April

Name

Melonie Lister
Partner Required *
Fred Housham (OM)
Don Adshead (GS)
Edwin Osa

Carole Adshead (GS)
Marion Jones

Annabelle Swain
For Team 2 with Lawrie
For team 10 with Nelson

Check-in 12:45pm
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

NP
NP

Check-in 3.45pm
Grade

Open Mixed

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Open Mixed

Open Mixed

Paid
Paid/Paid
TBA/NA
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid

Paid/Paid
NP
NP

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Name

Catherine Brooks

Grade

Womens Open

Name

8 Terry Mustchin (GS)

9 Hamish McGrigor
10 Nelson Navalta
11 Robyn Watkins (OW)
12 Stephen Penney
13 Adrian Judd
14 Roger Tucker

Greg Nicolas (OM)
Rick Butson

Paid

NP

Name

Murray Bicknell (GS)
Dino Margiolas
Partner Required *
Wink Mustchin
Jennifer Edwards
Coralie Duignan
Zahid Chaudhry

Rey Non (OM
Julie Pukeroa

Grade

Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open
Graded

Womens Open
Open Mixed

Open Mixed

Mens Open

Mens Open
Open Mixed

Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/NA
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid

Paid/Paid
Paid/NP
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Squad 6 —Singles
Name

Lawrie Hill (OM)
Peter Mifsud (OM)
Brian Robinson (OM)
Geoff Mure (OM)
Ally Haynes

Linda Wright

Robyn Watkins (GS)
Annabelle Swain (GS)
Greg Nicolas (OM)
Terry Mustchin (GS)
Murray Bicknell (GS)
Dino Margiolas
Carole Adshead (GS)
Don Adshead (GS)
Nelson Navalta
Coralie Duignan
Rick Butson

Roger Tucker

Fred Housham (GS)
Rey Non (OM)

Reserves
Jayson Marsters
John Bloomfield

Squad 7 — Doubles
Name

Janet Miklos

Tim Swain
Melonie Lister
Ina Hannah
Marion Jones
Karen Smith
Peter Jones
Roger Balanay
Jho Balanay
Mark Stretton
Pete Richardson
Reserves

Kylie Richardson
Hamish McGrigor
Catherine Brooks

8.30am Friday 1st May
Grade

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Womens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Womens
Mens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Mens
Graded Mens

Grand Senior Womens
Mens Open

Mens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Mens Open
Grand Senior Mens

11.30am Friday 1st May
Name

Bev McErlean
Rey Non (OM)
Alice Margiolas
Judith O'Rourke
Connie Dixon
Partner Required
Lyall Lister

Delfin de Guzman
Linda Wright
Robert Jacobsen
Stephen Penney

Sylvia Meeuws
TBC
Judith Devine

Check-in 8:15am
Paid
TBA
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

NP
NP

Check-in 11.15am
Grade

Womens Open

Mens Open

Womens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Grand Senior Womens
Womens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Womens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Graded
Mens Open
Womens Open

Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/NA
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid

NP/NP
Paid/NP
NP/NP

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Name

Matthew Parry
Julie Pukeroa
Ramon Tiu (OM)

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Grade Paid

Mens Open NP

Womens Open NP

Mens Open NP

Name Name Grade Paid
Craig Nevatt Mike Gibbs Mens Open Paid/Paid
Jayson Marsters Rick Butson Mens Open NP/Paid
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Squad 8 -Teams
Name

Lawrie Hill (OM)
Robyn Watkins (OW)
Hamish McGrigor
Annabelle Swain (OW)
Karen Smith

Tim Swain

Craig Nevatt

Greg Nicolas (OM)

Reserves

Pete Richardson
Kylie Richardson
Ally Haynes
Roger Balanay
Jho Balanay
Peter Jones
Marion Jones

Squad 9 — Doubles
Name

Lawrie Hill (GS)

Peter Mifsud (GS)
Brian Robinson (GS)
Geoff Mure (GS)
Carole Adshead (OW)
Murray Bicknell (OM)
Annabelle Swain (OW)
Pete Richardson

Don Adshead (OM)

Reserves

Ally Haynes

Terry Mustchin (OM)
Ramon Tiu (GS)

Squad 10 -Singles
Name

Marion Jones

Pete Richardson
Kylie Richardson
Peter Jones

Lawrie Hill (GS)
Peter Mifsud (GS)
Brian Robinson (GS)
Geoff Mure (GS)
Janet Miklos

Robyn Watkins (OW)
Bev McErlean

2.00pm Friday 1st May
Name

Peter Mifsud (OM)
Wink Mustchin

Dino Margiolas

Ina Hannah

Partner Required

Rob Jacobsen

Roger Tucker

Don Adshead (OM)

Stephen Penney
Nelson Navalta
Seema Sahayam
Delfin de Guzman
Julie Pukeroa
Lyall Lister
Connie Dixon

5.00pm Friday 1st May
Name

Fred Housham (GS)
Partner Required
Partner Required
Partner Required *
Janet Miklos

Ron Morgan

Judy Sinclair
Adrian Judd
Andrew Valentine

Seema Sahayam
Mark Stretton
For Team 4 with Geoff

8:30am Saturday 2nd May

Grade

Grand Senior Womens
Mens Open
Graded Women
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Womens Open
Womens Open
Womens Open

Check-in 1.45pm
Name

Fred Housham (OM)
Melonie Lister

Ron Morgan

Judy Sinclair

Partner Required
Mark Stretton
Murray Bicknell (OM)
Andrew Valentine

Mark Francis

Sylvia Meeuws
Carole Adshead (OW)
Edwin Osa

Catherine Brooks
Benny Benseman
Cathy Smith

Check-in 4.45pm
Grade

Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Mens
Womens Open
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Womens
Mens Open

Mens Open

Womens Open
Mens Open

Check-in 8:15am
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
TBA
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Name

Brian Robinson (OM)
Alice Margiolas
Geoff Mure (OM)
Judith O'Rourke
Partner Required
Terry Mustchin
Mike Gibbs

Rey Non (OM)

Adrian Judd

TBC

Janet Miklos
Macpe Bermudez
Judith Devine
Ramon Tiu (OM)
Coralie Duignan

Paid
TBA/Paid
Paid/NA
Paid/NA
Paid/NA
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid

Paid/NP
Paid/NP
NP

Grade

Mens Open

Womens Open

Mens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Womens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Graded

Womens Open

Mens Open

Womens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Womens

Name
23 Don Adshead
24 Delfin de Guzman
25 Alice Margiolas
26 Hamish McGrigor
27 Carole Adshead (OW)
28 Ron Morgan
29 Connie Dixon
30 Karen Smith
31 Craig Nevatt
32 Alana Matangi
33 Vanessa Tomlinson

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Paid
TBA/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/NA/NA/NA
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid

Paid/Paid/NP/Paid
NP/Paid/NP/NP
Paid/NP/Paid/Paid
Paid/NP/NP/NP
Paid/NP/NP/NP
Paid/Paid/Paid/NP
Paid/Paid/NP/Paid

Name

Vanessa Tomlinson

Grade

Mens Open

Mens Open
Womens Open
Mens Open
Womens Open
Grand Senior Mens
Grand Senior Womens
Womens Open
Mens Open
Womens Open
Womens Open

Name Grade Paid

Alana Matangi Womens Open Paid/NP

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
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Annabelle Swain (OW)
Tim Swain

Greg Nicolas (GS)
Teresa Stone
Rob Littlewood
Terry Mustchin
Wink Mustchin
Murray Bicknell
Stephen Penney
Melonie Lister
Adrian Judd
Reserves

Cathy Smith
Mark Francis

Squad 11 —Doubles
Name

Greg Nicolas (GS)

Reserves

Zahid Chaudhry
Janet Miklos
Benny Benseman

Squad 12 -Teams
Name
Teresa Stone

Reserves

Bev McErlean
Zahid Chaudhry
Rob Littlewood

Womens Open
Mens Open
Grand Senior Mens
Womens Open
Mens Open
Mens Open
Womens Open
Mens Open
Mens Open
Womens Open
Mens Open

Grand Senior Womens
Mens Open

11.30am Saturday 2nd May
Name

Rey Non (GS)

Daryl Painter
Jayson Marsters
Ron Morgan

2:00pm Saturday 2nd May
Name

Partner Required

Vanessa Tomlinson
Daryl Painter
Matthew Parry

Paid 34 Fred Housham (OM)
Paid 35 Jho Balanay

Paid 36 Roger Balanay
Paid 37 Lyall Lister

Paid 38 Robert Jacobsen
Paid 39 Mark Stretton
Paid 40 Andrew Valentine
Paid 41 Edwin Osa

Paid 42 Mike Gibbs

Paid 43 Rey Non (GS)

Paid a4

NP Ramon Tiu (GS)
NP

Check-in 11:15am

Grade Paid
Grand Senior Mens Paid/Paid
Mens Open Paid/NP
Open Mixed NP/NP
Grand Senior Mens Paid/NP

Check-in 1:45pm

Name Name Grade

Partner Required Partner Required Womens Open

Alana Matangi Janet Miklos Womens Open Teams
Melchor Pis Ew Theo van Wakeren Mens Open

Jayson Marsters Rick Butson Mens Open

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Mens Open
Womens Open
Mens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Mens Open

Mens Open

Grand Senior Mens
Mens Open

Grand Senior Mens

Grand Senior Mens

Name

Teresa Stone
Rob Littlewood
Coralie Duignan
Mark Francis

Paid
Paid/NA/NA/NA

Paid/Paid/NP/Paid
Paid/NP/NP/NP
Paid/NP/NP/Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

NP

Name Grade

Julie Pukeroa Womens Open
Matthew Parry Mens Open

Cathy Smith Grand Senior Womens
Mike Gibbs Mens Open

Paid

Paid/NP
Paid/NP
Paid/NP
NP/Paid



