

## 2026 TBNZ50 NATIONALS SQUAD LISTING AS OF 18th Feb

- 1 Entry into any squad is not guaranteed and will remain on the reserve list until entry paid in full.
- 2 Doubles and team combinations where any bowler hasn't paid their entry fees in full will remain on the reserve list until all bowlers have paid.
- 3 Doubles and team combinations that are not complete will be added to the squad list as long as entry fees are paid in full.
- 4 If a squad has filled and there are bowlers on the reserve list, bowlers will be moved onto the reserve lists of other squads

<u><b>Squad 1 - Doubles</b></u>		<u><b>9.00am Thursday 30th April</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 8.45am</b></u>						
	Name	Name	Grade	Paid		Name	Name	Grade	Paid
1	Annabelle Swain	Tim Swain	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	9				
2	Wink Mustchin	Terry Mustchin	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	10				
3	Linda Wright	Fred Housham	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	11				
4	Robyn Watkins	Roger Balanay	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	12				
5					13				
6					14				
7					15				
8					16				

### Reserves

<u><b>Squad 2 - Doubles</b></u>		<u><b>10.30am Thursday 30th April</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 10.15am</b></u>						
	Name	Name	Grade	Paid		Name	Name	Grade	Paid
1	Lawrie Hill	Ally Haynes	Open Mixed	TBA/Paid	9	Hamish McGrigor	Karen Smith	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid
2	Peter Mifsud	Partner Required *	Open Mixed	Paid/NA	10	Connie Dixon	Roger Tucker	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid
3	Brian Robinson	Partner Required	Open Mixed	Paid/NA	11	Jho Balanay	Roger Balanay	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid
4	Geoff Mure	Partner Required	Open Mixed	Paid/NA	12				
5	Robyn Watkins (GS)	Annabelle Swain (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid	13				
6	Wink Mustchin	Murray Bicknell	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	14				
7	Alice Margiolas	Dino Margiolas	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	15				
8	Don Adshead	Carole Adshead	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid	16				

### Reserves

Kylie Richardson	Pete Richardson	Open Mixed	NP/NP		Nelson Navalta	Partner Required	Open Mixed	NP/NA
Fred Housham (GS)	John Bloomfield	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NP		Catherine Brooks	Jayson Marsters	Open Mixed	NP/NP
Linda Wright	For Team 2 with Peter		NP					

<u><b>Squad 3 - Teams</b></u>		<u><b>1.00pm Thursday 30th April</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 12.45pm</b></u>						
	Name	Name	Name	Name	Grade	Paid			
1	Lawrie Hill (GS)	Peter Mifsud (GS)	Brian Robinson (GS)	Geoff Mure (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	TBA/Paid/Paid/Paid			
2	Robyn Watkins (GS)	Annabelle Swain (GS)	Linda Wright	Carole Adshead (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid			
3	Roger Tucker	Stephen Penney	Murray Bicknell (GS)	Terry Mustchin (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid			
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									

### Reserves

Greg Nicolas (GS)	Delfin de Guzman	Ramon Tiu (GS)	Rey Non (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid/NP/Paid
Don Adshead (GS)	John Bloomfield	Fred Housham (GS)	Partner Required	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NP/Paid/NA

<b><u>Squad 4 – Singles</u></b>		<b><u>1.00pm Thursday 30th April</u></b>	<b><u>Check-in 12:45pm</u></b>				
Name	Grade	Paid		Name	Grade	Paid	
1 Ina Hannah	Grand Senior Womens	Paid		15			
2 Judy Sinclair	Grand Senior Womens	Paid		16			
3 Judith O'Rourke	Grand Senior Womens	Paid		17			
4 Benny Bensemian	Grand Senior Mens	Paid		18			
5 Zahid Chaudhry	Mens Open	Paid		19			
6				20			
7				21			
8				22			
9				23			
10				24			
11				25			
12				26			
13				27			
14				28			
<b><u>Reserves</u></b>							
Daryl Painter	Mens Open	NP		Catherine Brooks	Womens Open	NP	
Judith Devine	Womens Open	NP					
<b><u>Squad 5 – Doubles</u></b>		<b><u>4.00pm Thursday 30th April</u></b>	<b><u>Check-in 3.45pm</u></b>				
Name	Name	Grade	Paid		Name	Grade	Paid
1 Pete Richardson	Melonie Lister	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid		8 Terry Mustchin (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid
2 Lawrie Hill (OM)	Partner Required *	Mens Open	TBA/NA		9 Hamish McGregor	Mens Open	Paid/Paid
3 Peter Mifsd (OM)	Fred Housham (OM)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid		10 Nelson Navalta	Partner Required *	Paid/NA
4 Brian Robinson (OM)	Don Adshead (GS)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid		11 Robyn Watkins (OW)	Graded	Paid/Paid
5 Geoff Mure (OM)	Edwin Osa	Mens Open	Paid/Paid		12 Stephen Penney	Womens Open	Paid/Paid
6 Linda Wright	Carole Adshead (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid		13 Adrian Judd	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid
7 Peter Jones	Marion Jones	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid		14 Roger Tucker	Coralie Duignan	Paid/Paid
						Zahid Chaudhry	Mens Open
<b><u>Reserves</u></b>							
Craig Nevatt	Annabelle Swain	Open Mixed	Paid/Paid		Greg Nicolas (OM)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid
John Bloomfield	For Team 2 with Lawrie		NP		Rey Non (OM)	Open Mixed	Paid/
Ramon Tiu (OM)	For team 10 with Nelson		NP		Rick Butson	Julie Pukeroa	NP

<b><u>Squad 6 – Singles</u></b>		<b><u>8.30am Friday 1st May</u></b>	<b><u>Check-in 8:15am</u></b>					
	Name	Grade	Paid	Name	Grade	Paid		
1	Lawrie Hill (OM)	Mens Open	TBA	23				
2	Peter Mifsd (OM)	Mens Open	Paid	24				
3	Brian Robinson (OM)	Mens Open	Paid	25				
4	Geoff Mure (OM)	Mens Open	Paid	26				
5	Ally Haynes	Womens Open	Paid	27				
6	Linda Wright	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	28				
7	Robyn Watkins (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	29				
8	Annabelle Swain (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	30				
9	Greg Nicolas (OM)	Mens Open	Paid	31				
10	Terry Mustchin (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	32				
11	Murray Bicknell (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	33				
12	Dino Margiolas	Mens Open	Paid	34				
13	Carole Adshead (GS)	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	35				
14	Don Adshead (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	36				
15	Nelson Navalta	Graded Mens	Paid	37				
16	Coralie Dugignan	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	38				
17	Rick Butson	Mens Open	Paid	39				
18	Roger Tucker	Mens Open	Paid	40				
19	Fred Housham (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	41				
20	Rey Non (OM)	Mens Open	Paid	42				
21				43				
22				44				
<b><u>Reserves</u></b>								
	Jayson Marsters	Mens Open	NP	Matthew Parry	Mens Open	NP		
	John Bloomfield	Grand Senior Mens	NP	Julie Pukeroa	Womens Open	NP		
				Ramon Tiu (OM)	Mens Open	NP		
<b><u>Squad 7 – Doubles</u></b>		<b><u>11.30am Friday 1st May</u></b>	<b><u>Check-in 11.15am</u></b>					
	Name	Name	Grade	Paid	Name	Name	Grade	
1	Janet Miklos	Bev McErlean	Womens Open	Paid/Paid	12	Craig Nevatt	Mike Gibbs	
2	Tim Swain	Rey Non (OM)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	13			
3	Melonie Lister	Alice Margiolas	Womens Open	Paid/Paid	14			
4	Ina Hannah	Judith O'Rourke	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid	15			
5	Marion Jones	Connie Dixon	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid	16			
6	Karen Smith	Partner Required	Womens Open	Paid/NA	17			
7	Peter Jones	Lyall Lister	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid	18			
8	Roger Balanay	Delfin de Guzman	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	19			
9	Jho Balanay	Linda Wright	Womens Open	Paid/Paid	20			
10	Mark Stretton	Robert Jacobsen	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	21			
11	Pete Richardson	Stephen Penney	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	22			
<b><u>Reserves</u></b>								
	Kylie Richardson	Sylvia Meeuws	Graded	NP/NP	Jayson Marsters	Rick Butson	Mens Open	NP/Paid
	Hamish McGregor	TBC	Mens Open	Paid/NP				
	Catherine Brooks	Judith Devine	Womens Open	NP/NP				

<u><b>Squad 8 – Teams</b></u>		<u><b>2.00pm Friday 1st May</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 1.45pm</b></u>			
	<b>Name</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Paid</b>	
1	Lawrie Hill (OM)	Peter Mifsud (OM)	Fred Housham (OM)	Brian Robinson (OM)	Mens Open	TBA/Paid/Paid/Paid
2	Robyn Watkins (OW)	Wink Mustchin	Melonie Lister	Alice Margiolas	Womens Open	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
3	Hamish McGrigor	Dino Margiolas	Ron Morgan	Geoff Mure (OM)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
4	Annabelle Swain (OW)	Ina Hannah	Judy Sinclair	Judith O'Rourke	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
5	Karen Smith	Partner Required	Partner Required	Partner Required	Womens Open	Paid/NA/NA/NA
6	Tim Swain	Rob Jacobsen	Mark Stretton	Terry Mustchin	Mens Open	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
7	Craig Nevatt	Roger Tucker	Murray Bicknell (OM)	Mike Gibbs	Mens Open	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
8	Greg Nicolas (OM)	Don Adshead (OM)	Andrew Valentine	Rey Non (OM)	Mens Open	Paid/Paid/Paid/Paid
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						

**Reserves**

Pete Richardson	Stephen Penney	Mark Francis	Adrian Judd	Mens Open	Paid/Paid/NP/Paid
Kylie Richardson	Nelson Navalta	Sylvia Meeuws	TBC	Graded	NP/Paid/NP/NP
Ally Haynes	Seema Sahayam	Carole Adshead (OW)	Janet Miklos	Womens Open	Paid/NP/Paid/Paid
Roger Balanay	Delfin de Guzman	Edwin Osa	Macpe Bermudez	Mens Open	Paid/NP/NP/NP
Jho Balanay	Julie Pukeroa	Catherine Brooks	Judith Devine	Womens Open	Paid/NP/NP/NP
Peter Jones	Lyall Lister	Benny Bensemman	Ramon Tiu (OM)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid/Paid/NP
Marion Jones	Connie Dixon	Cathy Smith	Coralie Duignan	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid/NP/Paid

<u><b>Squad 9 – Doubles</b></u>		<u><b>5.00pm Friday 1st May</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 4.45pm</b></u>				
	<b>Name</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Paid</b>		<b>Name</b>	<b>Name</b>
1	Lawrie Hill (GS)	Fred Housham (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	TBA/Paid	12		
2	Peter Mifsud (GS)	Partner Required	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NA	13		
3	Brian Robinson (GS)	Partner Required	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NA	14		
4	Geoff Mure (GS)	Partner Required *	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NA	15		
5	Carole Adshead (OW)	Janet Miklos	Womens Open	Paid/Paid	16		
6	Murray Bicknell (OM)	Ron Morgan	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid	17		
7	Annabelle Swain (OW)	Judy Sinclair	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/Paid	18		
8	Pete Richardson	Adrian Judd	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	19		
9	Don Adshead (OM)	Andrew Valentine	Mens Open	Paid/Paid	20		
10					21		
11					22		

**Reserves**

Ally Haynes	Seema Sahayam	Womens Open	Paid/NP		Vanessa Tomlinson	Alana Matangi	Womens Open	Paid/NP
Terry Mustchin (OM)	Mark Stretton	Mens Open	Paid/NP					
Ramon Tiu (GS)	For Team 4 with Geoff		NP					

<u><b>Squad 10 – Singles</b></u>		<u><b>8:30am Saturday 2nd May</b></u>	<u><b>Check-in 8:15am</b></u>				
	<b>Name</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Paid</b>		<b>Name</b>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Paid</b>
1	Marion Jones	Grand Senior Womens	Paid	23	Don Adshead	Mens Open	Paid
2	Pete Richardson	Mens Open	Paid	24	Delfin de Guzman	Mens Open	Paid
3	Kylie Richardson	Graded Women	Paid	25	Alice Margiolas	Womens Open	Paid
4	Peter Jones	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	26	Hamish McGrigor	Mens Open	Paid
5	Lawrie Hill (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	TBA	27	Carole Adshead (OW)	Womens Open	Paid
6	Peter Mifsud (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	28	Ron Morgan	Grand Senior Mens	Paid
7	Brian Robinson (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	29	Connie Dixon	Grand Senior Womens	Paid
8	Geoff Mure (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	30	Karen Smith	Womens Open	Paid
9	Janet Miklos	Womens Open	Paid	31	Craig Nevatt	Mens Open	Paid
10	Robyn Watkins (OW)	Womens Open	Paid	32	Alana Matangi	Womens Open	Paid
11	Bev McErlean	Womens Open	Paid	33	Vanessa Tomlinson	Womens Open	Paid

12	Annabelle Swain (OW)	Womens Open	Paid	34	Fred Housham (OM)	Mens Open	Paid
13	Tim Swain	Mens Open	Paid	35	Jho Balanay	Womens Open	Paid
14	Greg Nicolas (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid	36	Roger Balanay	Mens Open	Paid
15	Teresa Stone	Womens Open	Paid	37	Lyall Lister	Grand Senior Mens	Paid
16	Rob Littlewood	Mens Open	Paid	38	Robert Jacobsen	Mens Open	Paid
17	Terry Mustchin	Mens Open	Paid	39	Mark Stretton	Mens Open	Paid
18	Wink Mustchin	Womens Open	Paid	40	Andrew Valentine	Mens Open	Paid
19	Murray Bicknell	Mens Open	Paid	41	Edwin Osa	Grand Senior Mens	Paid
20	Stephen Penney	Mens Open	Paid	42	Mike Gibbs	Mens Open	Paid
21	Melonie Lister	Womens Open	Paid	43	Rey Non (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid
22	Adrian Judd	Mens Open	Paid	44			
<b><i>Reserves</i></b>							
	Cathy Smith	Grand Senior Womens	NP		Ramon Tiu (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	NP
	Mark Francis	Mens Open	NP				

<b><i>Squad 11 -Doubles</i></b>		<b><i>11.30am Saturday 2nd May</i></b>		<b><i>Check-in 11:15am</i></b>					
	Name	Name	Grade	Paid		Name	Name	Grade	Paid
1	Greg Nicolas (GS)	Rey Non (GS)	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/Paid		12			
2						13			
3						14			
4						15			
5						16			
6						17			
7						18			
8						19			
9						20			
10						21			
11						22			
<b><i>Reserves</i></b>									
	Zahid Chaudhry	Daryl Painter	Mens Open	Paid/NP		Teresa Stone	Julie Pukeroa	Womens Open	Paid/NP
	Janet Miklos	Jayson Marsters	Open Mixed	NP/NP		Rob Littlewood	Matthew Parry	Mens Open	Paid/NP
	Benny Bensemian	Ron Morgan	Grand Senior Mens	Paid/NP		Coralie Dugnian	Cathy Smith	Grand Senior Womens	Paid/NP
						Mark Francis	Mike Gibbs	Mens Open	NP/Paid

<b><i>Squad 12 -Teams</i></b>		<b><i>2:00pm Saturday 2nd May</i></b>		<b><i>Check-in 1:45pm</i></b>					
	Name	Name	Name	Name	Grade	Paid			
1	Teresa Stone	Partner Required	Partner Required	Partner Required	Womens Open	Paid/NA/NA/NA			
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
<b><i>Reserves</i></b>									
	Bev McErlean	Vanessa Tomlinson	Alana Matangi	Janet Miklos	Womens Open Teams	Paid/Paid/NP/Paid			
	Zahid Chaudhry	Daryl Painter	Melchor Pis Ew	Theo van Wakeren	Mens Open	Paid/NP/NP/NP			
	Rob Littlewood	Matthew Parry	Jayson Marsters	Rick Butson	Mens Open	Paid/NP/NP/Paid			